
TRAY & DOOR
INSTALLATION

PARTS LIST



IMPORTANT

DIMENSIONS



STAGE 1



STAGE 2



STAGE 3



STAGE 4



GUIDE ASSEMBLY 

ROLLER BLOCK 

WALL MOUNT ASSEMBLY 

CORNER ASSEMBLY 

PARTS LIST

We recommend that these instructions are handed to the user with a note 
of a date of purchase and model details. To order replacements quote:
Part Descriptions, Model and Part Number.

1 FIXED PANEL CHASSIS RH 2570 A SILVER 1
2 CLOSURE CHASSIS RH 2571 A SILVER 1
3 TOP TRACK 5067 A SILVER 1
4 BOTTOM TRACK 5066 A SILVER 1
5 FIXED PANEL GLASS 3826 M 1

56 END STOP 5161 BLACK 2
7 INFILL 5068 A SILVER 2
8 HORIZONTAL CENTRE CAP 6mm 5167 AF 2
9 HORIZONTAL INFILL FIXING 5156 BLACK 6

10 CENTRE STOP 5164 BLACK 1
11 FIXING WASHER 5148 A SILVER 10
12 M5 SOCKET CSK SCREW 1500 A SILVER 10 6 mm
13 SLIDER CHASSIS INFILL 5160 BLACK 4
57 No8 PAN HEAD SCREW 1471 A SILVER 8 32 mm
15 GLASS BUSH 5140 BLACK 4
16 GLASS FIXING 5123 A SILVER 4
17 WALL MOUNT 2573 A SILVER 2
18 WALL MOUNT BACK COVER 2760 A SILVER 2
19 GLASS ADJUSTER 2575 A SILVER 2
20 WALL MOUNT FRONT COVER 2574 A SILVER 2
21 COVER CLIP 2522 BLACK 8
22 SIDE PANEL 3825 M 2
23 SIDE PANEL CORNER 2572 A SILVER 2
24 No8 PAN HEAD SCREW 1420 A SILVER 8 9.5 mm
25 DOOR GLASS RH 3827 M 1
26 DOOR GLASS LH 3828 M 1
27 ROLLER BLOCK BACK PLATE 5152 A SILVER 2
28 ROLLER BLOCK GASKET(6mm) 5162 CLEAR 4
29 ROLLER BLOCK(6mm) 5151 AF 2
30 ROLLER BLOCK FRONT PLATE 5150 A SILVER 2
31 M5 SOCKET CAP SCREW 1372 A SILVER 2 12 mm
32 MODIFIED SOCKET SET SCREW 1369 A SILVER 2
33 M5 SOCKET SETSCREW 1467 A SILVER 2 10 mm
34 M4 SOCKET CSK SCREW 1404 A SILVER 6 16 mm
35 BLUE DIAMOND ROLLER BEARING 1860 AF 2
36 SLIDER HANDLE FRONT 5142 A SILVER 1
37 SLIDER HANDLE BACK 5143 A SILVER 1
38 HANDLE BUSH FRONT 5157 BLACK 1
39 HANDLE BUSH BACK 5154 BLACK 1
40 SLIDER GUIDE 5144 A SILVER 2
41 GUIDE BACK PLATE 5145 A SILVER 2
42 GUIDE FRONT PLATE 5146 A SILVER 2
43 GUIDE LEVER 5147 A SILVER 2
44 SLIDER GUIDE BUSH 5159 BLACK 2
45 M4 SOCKET CSK SCREW 1499 A SILVER 4 8 mm
46 DOOR GLASS BUSH 2490 WHITE 2
47 DOOR GLASS BUSH 2498 WHITE 2
48 ROO GUIDE SPACER (0424125) 1634 AF 2
49 ROO GUIDE SPRING 1911 2
50 PANEL GASKET 2259 CLEAR 1
51 CLOSURE GASKET 2258 CLEAR 2
52 CENTRE VERTICAL GASKET 6mm 2257 CLEAR 1
53 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1078 AF 1
54 GUARANTEE BOOKLET 1061 AF 1
55 No6 PAN HEAD SCREW 1405 A SILVER 2 9.5mm

NCC 825 PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. QTY LENGTH

56 END STOP 5161 BLACK 2
57 No8 PAN HEAD SCREW 1471 A SILVER 8 32 mm
58 No8 PAN HEAD SCREW 1424 A SILVER 2 13 mm
59 M5 SOCKET SETSCREW 1387 AF 2 30 mm
60 No6 PAN HEAD SCREW 1405 A SILVER 14 9.5 mm
61 WALL PLUG 1818 AF 8
62 WALL MOUNT ADJUSTER CAP RH 5179 A SILVER 1
63 WALL MOUNT CAP RH 5175 A SILVER 1
64 WALL MOUNT ADJUSTER COVER LH 5178 A SILVER 1
65 WALL MOUNT CAP LH 5174 A SILVER 1
66 COLUMN CAP LH 5177 A SILVER 1
67 COLUMN CAP RH 5176 A SILVER 1
68 WOO ALLEN KEY 4mm 1166 AF 1
69 CSC ALLEN KEY 2.5mm 1168 AF 1
70 CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT 78g 1167 AF 1
71 EZ PARTS KIT BAG(GT4)3.5"x 4.5" 4420 AF 1
72 ECC PARTS KIT BAG(PL7) 4431 AF 1
73 SH PARTS KIT BAG HW 30 4435 AF 1

NCC KIT OF PARTS(6004 AF)
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART No. QTY LENGTH

3

36

37

4
7

22

51 60

67

51

17

636220

2

8

16

1

13 50

23 60

59

61

24 60

30

2728

32

32

20211757

60 24 18 19

42 4741

45

43

18

52



MAINTENANCE


